PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

plus)

1(18) ‘ I ‘f’ 332-170
2 (10) M8F 7647/37-
3(14) [c.o¥ 5111/23

) o 1
[ fa " ol
L

4 (9) m 4111
5 (13) . 11

6 (12) ! 442123/

7(5)

8 (11) n'
o M

10 e

[+ [+ ]

(17) |'_I_,I“ % a) |

11 (4) .n'
% MK
13 (6) N
14 (7) .

T

(15)

5244-11
3315-1

361162
310015
6-30221
3100-41
31-230

222710
21-1453
16 (2) i.& 213

215182

LAGOSTOVEGAS 31 CD BF

b m Footstepsinthesand - Reine De Coeur

PLAY THE GAME 314 (223) C

b g Lawman - Neutral

LIMINI 43 D BF

ch m Peintre Celebre - Her Grace

ASTRONOMER Ex7)5
b ¢ Galileo - Like A Dame

CLIFFS OF DOONEEN 55

ch ¢ Galileo - Devoted To You

SHARJAH (FR) 723 (44J)
b g Doctor Dino - Saaryeh

BATTS ROCK 56
b g Fastnet Rock - Be My Queen

SARACEN KNIGHT Ex7) 11

b ¢ Camelot - Za'hara

CHANGE OF VELOCITY 63D
b g Teofilo - Tiffilia

LAW GIRL (FR) 23

b m Lawman - Lamarsa

MEDALLA DE ORO (GB) 19
b g Teofilo - Nyarhini

ST STEPHENS GREEN 111 (46J)
b g Diamond Green - Lily Shing Shang

WHIRLING DERVISH (GB) 23
b ¢ Camelot - Synergy

TORNADO WATCH 28 BF
ch g Selkirk - Pattimech

WARNAQ 17

b f Arcano - lhtiraam

LEGAL SPIN 24
b g Lawman - Spinning Well

BIRTH OF VENUS 24
b f High Chaparral - Danehill's Dream

(R2) 15:50 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m 4f 180y
Irish Stallion Farms EBF 'Petingo’ Handicap (Premier Handicap) (Class ) (3YO

69-12

59-11

79-9

39-6

39-5

59-4

59-2t

39-2

39-1t

59-0

48-11

78-11

38-9

98-6

4 8 - 6h1

38-4

38-4p

W J Lee
W P Mullins

K J Leonard (3)
T Gibney

Oisin Murphy
W P Mullins

E J McNamara
A P O'Brien

E J McNamara
A P O'Brien

C T Keane
W P Mullins

D P McDonogh
G Elliott

D O'Brien

A P O'Brien
K J Manning
J S Bolger

D Tudhope
W P Mullins

B M Coen (7)
P W Chapple-Hyam

R P Whelan
Emmet Mullins

C O'Donoghue
Mrs J Harrington

S P Davis (5)
Emmet Mullins

N G McCullagh
Matthew J Smith

L F Roche
W P Mullins

C D Hayes
H de Bromhead

o) T

104

102

107

106

97

95

103

102

93

90

90

96

85

85

91

91



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

18 (1) k**f% 9-57212 THE MOUSE DOCTOR 17 CD 58 - 4t D E Sheehy (5) 83
Kk A J Martin
* Tk b g Lord Shanakill - Afilla

ATR VERDICT: ASTRONOMER has improved no end since his debut, racking up a sequence of
victories, and was very impressive at Listowel on Monday when dispatching a useful field of
handicappers in the manner of a horse set for Pattern company. He carries a 7lb penalty, but is
capable of defying it with the extra furlong no issue to his chances. His stablemate Cliffs Of Dooneen is
unbeaten in two starts and won on his handicap debut at the Curragh over 2m, with the son of Galileo
likely to have further progress to come. Willie Mullins fields a strong team, with Galway Hurdle hero
Sharjah, Limini, who was placed in two handicaps at Ballybrit, and Royal Ascot winner Lagostovegas
all holding solid credentials, while Batts Rock has improved for Gordon Elliott with two successes so
far.

Top Tip: ASTRONOMER (4)
Watch out for: CLIFFS OF DOONEEN (5)

I[E&  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

|" | DOYNLOAD FOR
W ano>20o |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



