

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R2) 15:50 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m 4f 180y

Irish Stallion Farms EBF 'Petingo' Handicap (Premier Handicap) (Class) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (18)	M	332-170	<b>LAGOSTOVEGAS</b> 31 CD BF b m Footstepsinthesand - Reine De Coeur	69-12	W J Lee W P Mullins	105
2 (10)		7647/37-	<b>PLAY THE GAME</b> 314 (22J) C b g Lawman - Neutral	5 9 - 11	K J Leonard (3) T Gibney	104
3 (14)		5111/23	<b>LIMINI</b> 43 D BF ch m Peintre Celebre - Her Grace	79-9	Oisin Murphy W P Mullins	102
4 (9)		4111	<b>ASTRONOMER</b> (EX7) 5 b c Galileo - Like A Dame	39-6	E J McNamara A P O'Brien	107
5 (13)		11	CLIFFS OF DOONEEN 55 ch c Galileo - Devoted To You	39-5	E J McNamara A P O'Brien	106
6 (12)		442123/	<b>SHARJAH</b> (FR) 723 (44J) b g Doctor Dino - Saaryeh	59-4	C T Keane W P Mullins	97
7 (5)		5244-11	<b>BATTS ROCK</b> 56 b g Fastnet Rock - Be My Queen	5 9 - 2t	D P McDonogh G Elliott	95
8 (11)		3315-1	<b>SARACEN KNIGHT</b> (EX7) 11 b c Camelot - Za'hara	39-2	D O'Brien A P O'Brien	103
9 (3)		361162	<b>CHANGE OF VELOCITY</b> 63 D b g Teofilo - Tiffilia	39-1t	K J Manning J S Bolger	102
10 (17)		310015	<b>LAW GIRL</b> (FR) 23 b m Lawman - Lamarsa	59-0	D Tudhope W P Mullins	93
11 (4)		6-30221	<b>MEDALLA DE ORO</b> (GB) 19 b g Teofilo - Nyarhini	48-11	B M Coen (7) P W Chapple-Hyam	90
12 (16)		3100-41	<b>ST STEPHENS GREEN</b> 111 (46J) b g Diamond Green - Lily Shing Shang	78-11	R P Whelan Emmet Mullins	90
13 (6)	X	31-230	WHIRLING DERVISH (GB) 23 b c Camelot - Synergy	38-9	C O'Donoghue Mrs J Harrington	96
14 (7)		222710	TORNADO WATCH 28 BF ch g Selkirk - Pattimech	98-6	S P Davis (5) Emmet Mullins	85
15 (15)		21-1453	WARNAQ 17 b f Arcano - Ihtiraam	4 8 - 6h1	N G McCullagh Matthew J Smith	85
16 (2)		213	<b>LEGAL SPIN</b> 24 b g Lawman - Spinning Well	38-4	L F Roche W P Mullins	91
17 (8)		215182	<b>BIRTH OF VENUS</b> 24 b f High Chaparral - Danehill's Dream	3 8 - 4p	C D Hayes H de Bromhead	91

b g Lord Shanakill - Afilla

58-4t

D E Sheehy (5) A J Martin

83

**ATR VERDICT:** ASTRONOMER has improved no end since his debut, racking up a sequence of victories, and was very impressive at Listowel on Monday when dispatching a useful field of handicappers in the manner of a horse set for Pattern company. He carries a 7lb penalty, but is capable of defying it with the extra furlong no issue to his chances. His stablemate Cliffs Of Dooneen is unbeaten in two starts and won on his handicap debut at the Curragh over 2m, with the son of Galileo likely to have further progress to come. Willie Mullins fields a strong team, with Galway Hurdle hero Sharjah, Limini, who was placed in two handicaps at Ballybrit, and Royal Ascot winner Lagostovegas all holding solid credentials, while Batts Rock has improved for Gordon Elliott with two successes so far.

**Top Tip:** ASTRONOMER (4)

Watch out for: CLIFFS OF DOONEEN (5)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



